

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 298 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> (Via Video Conferencing)</p> <p>Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate, for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Arvind Vashistha, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Munish Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>The petitioner to the present Writ Petition, who was an objector having filed his objection under Section 9-A (2) of the Consolidation of Holdings Act, has put a challenge to the revisional Court's order dated 20th January, 2022, as passed by the Deputy Director Consolidation, in Revision No. 13 of 2020-21, Mohd. Mateen Vs. Ramesh Chand and other, whereby, the Revision preferred by the respondents have been allowed.</p> <p>The matter requires scrutiny.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.</p> <p>Let notices be issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 6.</p> <p>Steps would be taken by the petitioner within a period of one week from today.</p> <p>List this Writ Petition after the service of notice on the respondents or on the receipt of the</p>

counter affidavit.

By way of an interim measure, looking to the nature of proceedings, since being under Section 9-A (2) of the Consolidation of Holdings Act, the parties to the Writ Petition are restrained from dealing with the property in any manner whatsoever by way of creating any third party interest, till next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 17.02.2022

Shiv