

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.298 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Present Mr. Naitik Bhatt, proxy counsel for Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. V.K. Gemini, learned Deputy Advocate General along with Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Devanshu, proxy counsel for Mr. Munish Bhardwaj, learned counsel for respondent no.1.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 would submit that arguing counsel for respondent no.1 has instructed him to seek adjournment and he has no further knowledge of the case. He is not able to submit as to why the urgency application has been filed with the case, which is already listed on 01.04.2024.</p> <p>5. This is not appreciated and the counsel is advised not to mislead the proceedings of the Court.</p> <p>6. Meanwhile, learned counsel for petitioner is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.1.</p> <p>7. Put up on 26.04.2024.</p> <p>8. Urgency applications (IA/6/2024 and IA/7/2024) stand disposed of.</p> <p>9. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 21.02.2024</p> <p>ss</p>