

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No.298 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Abhishek Anthwal, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vivek Pathak, Advocate for respondent no.1. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioners does not wish to file rejoinder affidavit in the matter. 4. Hence the opportunity of filing rejoinder affidavit is hereby closed on his part. 5. Since pleadings have been exchanged between the parties, list this case for final hearing on 24.12.2025. 6. For the reasons stated in the Urgency Application(s) (IA No.8 and 9 of 2025), the same stand disposed of. 7. Interim order dated 17.02.2025 is extended, till the next date of listing. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) 10.11.2025 SK