

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>23.02.2026</u>		WPMS No. 298 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Sangam Khanduja, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Arvind Vashisth, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for the respondent no.1. 2. Mr. Sangam Khanduja, Advocate, appearing for the petitioners, submitted on instructions that the petitioner no.1 Ramesh Chand died today in the morning. He has sought two weeks' time to take necessary steps. 3. Time is granted. 4. List on 18.03.2026. 5. Urgency Application (IA No. 10 of 2026), filed by the respondent no.1, is disposed of. 6. Interim order dated 17.02.2025 is extended till the next date of listing. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 23.02.2026 Shiv/