

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	17.04.2026		WPMS No.298 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner nos.2 to 4. 2. Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for the respondent no.1. 3. The petitioner no.1 has died. 4. Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate, has sought further two weeks' time to take necessary steps. 5. In the interest of justice, time is granted. 6. List on the date fixed i.e. 13.05.2026. 7. Interim order dated 17.02.2022 is extended till the next date of listing. 8. Urgency Application (IA No.11 of 2026), filed by the respondent no.1, is disposed of accordingly. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 17.04.2026

Pant/

